Page 20
NOTES:
1. Standard units supplied with:
• Manual control potentiometer on 2 feet of cable
• Control isolation transformer (except where noted †)
•Factory installed 2-millisecond fuses
•1/2 second soft start
•Oversized SCR’s

kVA @ Max
Rated Volts
Open Chassis Dimensions
Inches
Height   Width   Depth
Open
Chassis
List Price
Ventilated
Dimensions
H  x W  x  D
Enclosure
List Price
Adder
THREE PHASE, 240 VAC INPUT, 0-238 VAC OUTPUT, 50 or 60Hz5 (ALSO FOR 208/220/230 VAC INPUT)
18E-2-10H 10 4 10.62 8.25 5.37  542.00 14   12   8 Contact Factory
18E-2-30H 30 12 15.12 12.87 6.37  621.00 24  20  10 ***
18E-2-80H 80 32 21 13 6.25  1,301.00 30   20   9 ***
18E-2-150H 150 60 27 17 9  2,096.00 36   24   12 ***
18E-2-350H 350 139 27 27 10.5  3,576.00 42   36   12 ***
18E-2-600H 600 240 39 27 11 5,155.00 48   36   12 ***
THREE PHASE, 480 VAC INPUT, 0-460 VAC OUTPUT, 50 or 60Hz5 (ALSO FOR 380/415/440 VAC INPUT)
18E-4-10H 10 8 10.62 8.25 5.37  557.00 14   12   8 Contact Factory
18E-4-30H 30 24 15.12 12.87 6.37  689.00 24  20  10 ***
18E-4-80H 80 64 21 13 6.25  1,301.00 30   20   9 ***
18E-4-150H 150 120 27 17 9  2,127.00 36   24   12 ***
18E-4-350H 350 278 27 27 10.5  3,576.00 42   36   12 ***
18E-4-600H 600 480 39 27 11  5,155.00 48   36   12 ***
DESCRIPTION: Three Phase, Variable Voltage Control
APPLICATION: High Inrush, Variable Resistance Loads
Model 18E-H
LIST PRICES